*Rule 4.3 Fee Schedule* Fees shall be in accordance with the following Fee Schedule

The Board has adopted fees for the following items:

А. В.	Registered Professional Geologist Application (Non-refundable)\$200.00 Registered Professional Geologist Registration/Renewal fee -		
	annually*\$200.00		
C.	Geologist-In-Training Enrollment fee - annually*\$100.00		
D.	Examination Verification-		
D.			
	Authorization fee\$25.00		
E.	Late Payment of Examination Verification-		
	Authorization fee\$25.00		
F.	Missed examination		
G.			
	Returned check, insufficient funds		
H.	Registration/Enrollment Verification fee\$25.00 per request		
I.	Verification and Transmittal of Certified ASBOG <sup>7</sup>		
	Examination Scores\$25.00 per request		
J.	Late Payment of other fees		
J.			
	1. Application fee and initial Renewal-Enrollment fee\$35.00/month		
	2. Late Payment of Registration or Enrollment renewals		
	(payment postmarked after January 31 of renewal year		
	but prior to March 1)\$35.00*		
	* Registration Renewal and Enrollment Renewal fees are due on January 1 of each calendar year and are subject to a \$35.00 late fee if not postmarked by January 31.		
17			
K.	LATE PAYMENT FEE SCHEDULE:		
	Reinstatement of Registration (RPGs). Payment of annual fee plus the follow		
	late fee:		
	1. February 1 - February 28 (29 <sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00		
	2. March 1 - March 31\$65.00		
	3. April 1 - April 30\$95.00		
	4. May 1 - May 31\$125.00		
	5. June 1 - June 30\$155.00		
	6. July 1 in year of expiration and thereafter\$195.00**		
	5. Sury 1 in year of expiration and therearter		
	** Also requires submission of a new RPG application and all other required		
	documents, payment of \$200.00 application fee and further subject to approval or disapproval by the Board.		
L	disapproval by the Board.		
L.	disapproval by the Board. Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the		
L.	disapproval by the Board. Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee:		
L.	<ul> <li>disapproval by the Board.</li> <li>Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee:</li> <li>1. February 1 - February 28 (29<sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00</li> </ul>		
L.	<ul> <li>disapproval by the Board.</li> <li>Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee:</li> <li>1. February 1 - February 28 (29<sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00</li> <li>2. March 1 - March 31\$50.00</li> </ul>		
L.	<ul> <li>disapproval by the Board.</li> <li>Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee:</li> <li>1. February 1 - February 28 (29<sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00</li> <li>2. March 1 - March 31\$50.00</li> </ul>		
L.	disapproval by the Board. Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee: 1. February 1 - February 28 (29 <sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00 2. March 1 - March 31\$50.00 3. April 1 - April 30\$95.00		
L.	disapproval by the Board. Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee: 1. February 1 - February 28 (29 <sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00 2. March 1 - March 31\$50.00 3. April 1 - April 30\$95.00 4. May 1 - May 31		
L.	disapproval by the Board.Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee:1.February 1 - February 28 (29th if a leap year)\$35.002.March 1 - March 31\$50.003.April 1 - April 30\$95.004.May 1 - May 31\$25.005.June 1 - June 30\$155.00		
L.	disapproval by the Board. Reinstatement of Enrollment (GITs). Payment of annual enrollment fee plus the following late fee: 1. February 1 - February 28 (29 <sup>th</sup> if a leap year)\$35.00 2. March 1 - March 31\$50.00 3. April 1 - April 30\$95.00 4. May 1 - May 31		

\*\* Also requires submission of a new Enrollment application and all other

required documents, payment of \$100.00 application fee and further subject to approval or disapproval by the Board.

M. Temporary Work Permit (TWP)

The issuance of a Temporary Work Permit may be issued by the Board's Executive Director/Board Administrator. A TWP may be issued provided that the person requesting same is duly licensed or registered in a state with a law similar to Mississippi and is a true practice regulation act. The following is the schedule of fees for TWPs:

1.	First TWP Time Frame (90 calendar days)	\$75.00
2.	Second TWP Time Frame (additional 90 days after expiration of first 90 day TWP)	\$150.00
3.	Third TWP Time Frame (additional 90 days after expiration of second TWP)	\$225.00
4.	Fourth TWP Time Frame (additional 90 days after expiration of third TWP)	

Note - All other fees and/or charges shall be administratively set, but not be limited to, the costs of material(s), labor, research, postage, and other reasonable expenses which may be incurred by the Board. Testing fees may be adjusted by the Board to cover costs associated with the administration of the examinations and/or charges imposed by ASBOG<sup>7</sup> related to the purchase, maintenance, and use of said examinations. All examinees must purchase his/her actual examination directly from ASBOG<sup>7</sup> after being authorized to do so from this Board - examination costs are set by ASBOG<sup>7</sup> and not this Board. The Board=s Executive Director/Board Administrator reserves the right to withhold the release of any information including examination results if there are any outstanding, unpaid fees, or if application packages are not complete.

Source: *Miss Code Ann.* §§73 63-17(a) and 73-63-37